
DC 4,135 13.7 31.6 54.7 31.8 23.0 43

ME 296 11.1 31.8 57.1 10.8 46.3 3

MA 2,684 18.3 42.9 38.8 30.1 8.6 40

NH 420 17.6 41.4 41.0 40.7 .2 7

RI 274 19.3 24.5 56.2 35.8 20.4 5

PR 1,115 22.9 38.0 39.1 31.5 7.6 23

     1st 4,789 18.9 39.9 41.2 30.5 10.7 78

CT 2,018 16.6 59.0 24.4 21.0 3.4 26

NY,N 981 28.4 64.5 7.0 6.9 .1 28

NY,E 6,574 18.2 38.9 42.9 15.7 27.2 77

NY,S 8,197 12.4 35.8 51.8 32.3 19.6 89

NY,W 1,281 12.6 45.1 42.2 35.8 6.5 14

VT 316 24.7 38.9 36.4 20.6 15.8 6

     2nd 19,367 15.8 41.4 42.8 24.2 18.6 240

DE 1,441 22.0 41.0 37.0 35.7 1.2 34

NJ 2,649 13.0 47.6 39.4 29.1 10.3 26

PA,E 2,890 19.5 39.0 41.5 25.6 15.9 53

PA,M 1,349 21.6 40.3 38.2 34.1 4.1 25

PA,W 929 20.2 54.1 25.6 25.6 0.0 16

VI 716 16.6 40.1 43.3 25.3 18.0 9

     3rd 9,974 18.3 43.2 38.5 29.1 9.4 163

Table J-2.
U.S. District Courts—Petit Juror Service on Days Jurors Were Selected for Trial
During the 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2025

Circuit and District

Number of Jurors Present for Jury Selection or Orientation
Total Juries 

Selected (Civil and 
Criminal)Total

Percent 
Selected

Percent 
Challenged

Percent not Selected or Challenged
Overall Voir Dire ¹ Non-Voir Dire ²

     Total 146,290 21.6 37.9 40.5 26.9 13.5 2,701
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MD 2,433 22.1 46.2 31.8 25.9 5.8 42

NC,E 849 31.9 34.2 33.9 9.3 24.6 22

NC,M 269 34.2 16.4 49.4 34.2 15.2 10

NC,W 534 30.7 25.1 44.2 15.5 28.7 10

SC 2,004 29.5 38.0 32.5 31.5 1.0 39

VA,E 1,688 29.4 39.6 31.0 27.5 3.4 31

VA,W 1,029 21.1 32.2 46.7 27.9 18.9 20

WV,N 790 24.8 49.4 25.8 25.3 .5 15

WV,S 490 30.0 59.4 10.6 10.6 0.0 12

     4th 10,086 26.9 40.0 33.1 25.0 8.1 201

LA,E 1,256 21.1 33.8 45.1 30.8 14.3 26

LA,M 463 26.8 29.6 43.6 43.6 0.0 11

LA,W 1,047 31.2 44.8 24.0 18.7 5.3 29

MS,N 290 34.1 41.0 24.8 24.5 .3 8

MS,S 1,243 18.7 33.7 47.5 24.1 23.5 21

TX,N 2,204 24.5 35.4 40.1 29.8 10.3 50

TX,E 2,201 21.0 34.4 44.6 27.1 17.5 48

TX,S 3,352 24.3 39.1 36.6 17.8 18.8 75

TX,W 4,293 21.2 30.5 48.3 31.7 16.6 76

     5th 16,349 23.1 35.0 41.9 26.7 15.2 344

Table J-2. (September 30, 2025––Continued)

Circuit and District

Number of Jurors Present for Jury Selection or Orientation
Total Juries 

Selected (Civil and 
Criminal)Total

Percent 
Selected

Percent 
Challenged

Percent not Selected or Challenged
Overall Voir Dire ¹ Non-Voir Dire ²
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KY,E 1,325 25.2 46.0 28.8 28.2 .5 28

KY,W 983 24.1 47.0 28.9 28.2 .7 18

MI,E 2,459 17.1 25.7 57.1 55.3 1.8 37

MI,W 892 26.7 28.7 44.6 35.3 9.3 20

OH,N 1,881 27.3 33.9 38.8 24.2 14.6 36

OH,S 926 16.3 25.4 58.3 42.8 15.6 14

TN,E 908 26.5 45.5 28.0 28.0 0.0 21

TN,M 675 26.8 67.3 5.9 0.0 5.9 18

TN,W 1,543 23.4 28.5 48.1 41.2 6.9 27

     6th 11,592 23.1 35.7 41.2 35.1 6.1 219

IL,N 4,502 19.0 31.1 49.9 38.8 11.1 72

IL,C 909 29.9 23.3 46.8 34.8 12.0 26

IL,S 793 27.5 42.0 30.5 30.5 0.0 19

IN,N 779 34.1 33.1 32.7 22.5 10.3 21

IN,S 701 26.7 31.8 41.5 41.5 0.0 23

WI,E 426 29.1 40.8 30.0 30.0 0.0 12

WI,W 385 39.7 46.0 14.3 14.3 0.0 16

     7th 8,495 24.4 32.7 42.9 34.8 8.1 189

Table J-2. (September 30, 2025––Continued)

Circuit and District

Number of Jurors Present for Jury Selection or Orientation
Total Juries 

Selected (Civil and 
Criminal)Total

Percent 
Selected

Percent 
Challenged

Percent not Selected or Challenged
Overall Voir Dire ¹ Non-Voir Dire ²
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AR,E 1,599 25.8 32.4 41.8 32.5 9.3 30

AR,W 406 18.0 25.4 56.7 42.4 14.3 7

IA,N 789 25.1 33.2 41.7 29.5 12.2 16

IA,S 525 32.2 40.8 27.0 27.0 0.0 15

MN 2,455 19.4 35.0 45.6 33.4 12.3 46

MO,E 1,321 24.0 43.1 32.9 23.2 9.7 29

MO,W 1,081 22.7 50.5 26.8 18.9 8.0 22

NE 549 33.2 47.0 19.9 8.6 11.3 15

ND 294 37.1 45.2 17.7 17.7 0.0 9

SD 1,739 29.8 47.7 22.5 22.3 .2 42

     8th 10,758 25.1 39.9 35.0 26.8 8.2 231

AK 522 17.6 32.2 50.2 35.1 15.1 7

AZ 1,652 25.3 46.1 28.6 25.8 2.8 36

CA,N 3,027 19.1 42.4 38.5 27.2 11.3 54

CA,E 2,217 18.7 32.7 48.6 48.6 0.0 51

CA,C 9,081 14.8 13.2 72.0 31.5 40.5 129

CA,S 2,780 20.7 38.5 40.8 14.8 26.0 47

HI 716 17.2 45.5 37.3 8.1 29.2 10

ID 302 27.5 41.1 31.5 30.8 .7 8

MT 861 26.8 42.4 30.8 1.6 29.2 19

NV 1,140 19.9 59.3 20.8 11.5 9.3 21

OR 967 24.9 42.1 33.0 33.0 0.0 26

WA,E 981 26.8 45.6 27.6 19.1 8.6 18

WA,W 1,172 26.1 47.4 26.5 26.4 .2 30

GU 521 6.5 15.9 77.5 5.2 72.4 2

NMI 116 12.1 35.3 52.6 0.0 52.6 1

     9th 26,055 19.0 31.6 49.4 26.6 22.9 459

Table J-2. (September 30, 2025––Continued)

Circuit and District

Number of Jurors Present for Jury Selection or Orientation
Total Juries 

Selected (Civil and 
Criminal)Total

Percent 
Selected

Percent 
Challenged

Percent not Selected or Challenged
Overall Voir Dire ¹ Non-Voir Dire ²
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CO 1,547 27.3 45.6 27.0 27.0 .1 39

KS 809 27.8 38.9 33.3 21.1 12.1 21

NM 1,157 19.4 51.0 29.6 21.4 8.1 18

OK,N 1,081 27.8 43.3 28.9 24.0 4.9 22

OK,E 1,121 28.2 41.3 30.5 30.5 0.0 24

OK,W 1,125 27.0 37.2 35.8 21.2 14.7 22

UT 958 17.2 51.6 31.2 29.5 1.7 16

WY 579 37.8 27.6 34.5 19.2 15.4 10

     10th 8,377 26.0 43.1 30.9 24.7 6.2 172

AL,N 612 28.8 23.4 47.9 27.3 20.6 15

AL,M 504 27.4 38.5 34.1 34.1 0.0 10

AL,S 653 32.2 44.0 23.9 23.3 .6 18

FL,N 1,137 30.0 41.6 28.4 20.0 8.4 26

FL,M 4,425 26.1 40.8 33.2 15.9 17.3 90

FL,S 5,543 23.6 59.2 17.2 10.0 7.1 104

GA,N 1,400 24.9 33.8 41.3 31.5 9.8 33

GA,M 1,279 26.3 23.4 50.3 39.6 10.7 53

GA,S 760 20.5 25.3 54.2 41.3 12.9 13

     11th 16,313 25.6 43.8 30.6 19.8 10.8 362

Table J-2. (September 30, 2025––Continued)

Circuit and District

Number of Jurors Present for Jury Selection or Orientation
Total Juries 

Selected (Civil and 
Criminal)Total

Percent 
Selected

Percent 
Challenged

Percent not Selected or Challenged
Overall Voir Dire ¹ Non-Voir Dire ²

NOTE: This table includes data on jury selection days only. Data on juror service after the selection day are not included. Due to rounding, percents may not total 100.0 percent.
¹ Jurors who completed pre-screening questionnaires or were in the courtroom during the conducting of voir dire, but were not selected or challenged.
² Other jurors not selected or challenged who were not called to courtroom or otherwise did not participate in the actual voir dire.
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